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The following agencies, localities, and organizations were provided access to electronic copies of this FEIS. These agencies either served as Cooperating or
Participating Agencies in the project or were considered scoping agencies or groups with a potential interest in the project.

US 219 DISTRIBUTION LIST

Hard or
Agency Electronic Contact Name Mailing Address Email Address
Copy
Advisory Council on Historic Hard Eastern Office of Review 1100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite
Preservation Attn: Preservation Specialist 809, Washington, DC 20004
Federal Emergency Management N R g R One Independence Mall, Sixth Floor,
Agency Hard Attn: Mitigation Division Philadelphia, PA 19106
U.S. Department of Health & .
Human Services - National Center, Hard/ RIS 7 DISEEED Lol 4770 Buford Highway, NE, Atlanta, GA

& Prevention Attn: Chief,

Special Programs Group 30341-3724

for Environmental Health Special | Electronic
Programs Group, MSF 29

Pennsylvania State Field 801 Market Street, 12th Floor, The

U.S. Department of Housingand | _ Hard/ 1~ oA Environmental  Strawbridge Building, Philadelphia PA,

Human Services Electronic Officer 19107
A';eedne;ia:s FHWA — Maryland Division
Federal Highway Administration Hard/ . George H'. el Fede_rr_:ll Bu!ldlng .
Maryland Division Office Electronic Valeriya Remezova Fedel_'al Highway Admlnlstratlop 31 Valeriya.Remezova@dot.gov
Hopkins Plaza, Suite 1520 Baltimore, MD
21201
. . . Pennsylvania Division Federal Highway
Ez‘r’]‘f];a'l\';"g:;WSKIQ%TS;:;Z“O” El'e*ft;ga " Benjamin Harvey ~ Administration, 30 North Third Street, benjamin.harvey@dot.gov
y Suite 700, Harrisburg, PA 17101
Federal Highway
Federal Highwav Administration  Electronic Administration Attn: HEP-31 400 7th St, SW, Room 3301
9 y Project Development Washington, DC 20590
Specialist
National Marine Fish and Wildlife | Electronic Jonathan Watson jonathan.watson@noaa.gov
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Hard or

Electronic Contact Name

Agency

Mailing Address Email Address

Copy

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Hard/

Baltimore District Electronic erten Gl
US Army Corps of Engineers, Hard/ .
Pittsburgh District Electronic Allen Edris
U.S. Coast Guard, Fifth District Electronic Hal Pitts
Office of Environmental
U.S. Department of Interior Electronic | Policy and Compliance Attn:
Director
Federal Transit
Administration Office of
U.S. Department of Electronic Planning and Program
Transportation Development Attn:
Transportation Program
Specialist
National Resources
U.S. Department of Agriculture Electronic | Conservation Service Attn:
Yuri Plowden
National Center for
U.S. Department of Health and Environmental Health
Human Services, Center for Electronic | Special Programs Group,
Disease Control and Prevention MSF 29 Attn: Chief, Special
Programs Group
U.S. Department of Housing
U.S. Department of Housing and Electronic and Urban Development
Urban Development Attn: Pennsylvania State
Field Office
;J‘.S. Enwronr_nental Protection Electronic Timothy Witman
gency, Region I
U.S. Environmental Protection Hard/ Jamie Davis
Agency, Region Il (3ES43) Electronic
U.S. Environmental Protection Hard U.S. EPA Attn: Office of

Agency Federal Activities
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401 East Louther Street, Suite 205
Carlisle, PA 17013

1000 Liberty Avenue, Suite 2200,
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4186

marion.gall@usace.army.mil

Allen.R.Edris@usace.army.mil
hal.r.pitts@uscg.mil

1849 C Street, NW MS 2629
Washington, DC 20240

1760 Market Street, Suite 500
Philadelphia, PA 19103

359 East Park Drive, Suite 2
Harrisburg, PA, 17111-2747

4770 Buford Highway, NE
Atlanta, GA 30341-3724

801 Market Street, 12th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107

witman.timothy@epa.gov R3NEPA@epa.gov
3EA30, Four Penn Center o
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2852 davis.jamie@epa.gov R3NEPA@epa.gov
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 1809T,
Washington DC 20460
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US 219 DISTRIBUTION LIST

Contact Name

Mailing Address

Email Address

Federally
Recognized
Tribal Nations

US Fish and Wildlife Service,
Chesapeake Bay Field Office
(Strategic Resource
Conservation) & Pennsylvania
Field Office

US Fish and Wildlife Service-MD

Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of
Indians of Oklahoma

Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of
Indians of Oklahoma

Delaware Nation, Oklahoma
Delaware Nation, Oklahoma
Delaware Nation, Oklahoma
Delaware Tribe of Indians

Delaware Tribe of Indians

Easten Shawnee Tribe of
Oklahoma
Easten Shawnee Tribe of
Oklahoma

Oneida Indian Nation

Oneida Indian Nation

Copy

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic

Electronic

Hard

Electronic

Robert Anderson

Julie A. Slacum

John Johnson

Clayton Martinez
Deborah Dotson
Katelyn Lucas
Carissa Speck
Brad KillsCrow
Susan Bachor
Glenna Wallace

Lora Nuckolls

Raymond Halbritter

Jese Bergevin
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2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive Shawnee,

OK 74801

2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive Shawnee,
OK 74801

PO Box 825 31064 State Highway 281,
Bldg. Anadarko, OK 73005

PO Box 825 31064 State Highway 281,
Bldg. Anadarko, OK 73005

PO Box 825 31064 State Highway 281,
Bldg. Anadarko, OK 73005

5100 Tuxedo Blvd. Bartlesville, OK
74006

126 University Circle Stroud Hall, Room
437 East Stroudsburg, PA 18301

PO Box 350 Seneca, MO 64865

70500 E. 128 Rd Wyandotte, OK 74370

Oneida Indian Nation
2037 Dream Catcher Plaza
Oneida, NY 13421

Oneida Indian Nation
2037 Dream Catcher Plaza
Oneida, NY 13421

ESPenn@fws.gov

Julie_thompson-slacum@fws.gov

Governor@astribe.com

106NAGPRA@astribe.com
ec@delawarenation.com
klucas@delawarenation-nsn.gov
cspeck@delawarenation-nsn.gov
bkillscrow@delawaretribe.org
sbachor@delawaretribe.org
gjwallace@estoo.net

thpo@estoo.net

jbergevin@oneida-nation.org

robert_m_anderson
@fws.gov

Primary
EC
Primary
EC
EC
Primary
EC
Primary

EC

Primary

EC
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Agency

Oneida Indian Nation

Oneida Nation

Oneida Nation
Onondaga Nation
Onondaga Nation
Seneca Nation of Indians
Seneca Nation of Indians
Seneca Nation of Indians
Seneca Nation of Indians

Seneca Nation of Indians

Seneca-Cayuga Nation
Seneca-Cayuga Nation
Shawnee Tribe

Shawnee Tribe

Shawnee Tribe

Stockbridge Munsee Community
Stockbridge Munsee Community

Stockbridge Munsee Community

Hard or

Electronic

Copy

Electronic

Hard
Electronic
Hard
Hard
Hard
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic

Electronic

Electronic
Hard
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic
Electronic

Electronic
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Contact Name

Laura Misita

Tehassi Hill
Kanani Nunies
Sidney Hill
Tony Gonyea
Rickey Armstrong, Sr.
Charisse Ground
Kerry John
Angie Kennedy
Sharon Ray

Charlie Diebold
William Tarrant
Cassie Harper
Tonya Tipton
Rosanna Dobbs
Shannon Holsey
Jeffrey Bendremmer, PhD.

Bonney Hartley
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Mailing Address

Oneida Indian Nation
2037 Dream Catcher Plaza
Oneida, NY 13421

N7210 Seminary Road Oneida, WI 54155
N7210 Seminary Road Oneida, WI 54155

4040 Route 11, Nedrow, NY 13120
4040 Route 11, Nedrow, NY 13120
90 O;hi'yoh Way Salamanca, NY 14779
90 O;hi'yoh Way Salamanca, NY 14779
90 O;hi'yoh Way Salamanca, NY 14779
90 O;hi'yoh Way Salamanca, NY 14779

90 O;hi'yoh Way Salamanca, NY 14779

PO Box 453220 23701 S. 655 Road
Grove, OK 74344

PO Box 453220 23701 S. 655 Road
Grove, OK 74344

PO Box 189 29 South Highway 69a
Miami, OK 74355

PO Box 189 29 South Highway 69a
Miami, OK 74355

PO Box 189 29 South Highway 69a
Miami, OK 74355

N8476 MohHeConNuck Road Bowler,
WI 54461

Extension Office 86 Spring Stret
Williamstown, MA 01267

N8476 MohHeConNuck Road Bowler,
WI 54461

Email Address

Imisita@oneida-nation.org

Oneida_ THPO@oneidanation.org

c.ground@sni.org
Kerry.john@sni.org
a.kennedy@sni.org

Sharon.ray@sni.org

cdiebold@sctribe.com

wtarrant@sctribe.com
cassie@shawnee-tribe.com
tonya@shawnee-tribe.com

rosanna@shawnee-tribe.com

Shannon.holsey@mohican-
nsn.gov

thpo@mohican-nsn.gov

thpo@mohican-nsn.gov

EC

Primary
EC
Primary
EC
Primary
EC
EC
EC
EC

Primary
EC
Primary
EC
EC
Primary
EC
EC
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US 219 DISTRIBUTION LIST

Hard or

Electronic Contact Name

Agency

Mailing Address Email Address

Copy

Tuscarora Nation Hard Bryan Printup
Maryland_State Cedarville Band of Piscataway . Natalie Standing-on-the-
Recognized ; Electronic
. . Indians Rock Proctor
Tribal Nations
Governor's Office of Policy and .
: Electronic
Planning
PA Department of Agriculture Electronic Doug Wolfgang
PA Department of
PA Department of Agriculture Electronic | Agriculture Atin: Bureau of
Farmland Preservation
PA Departmgnt e Electronic | Policy Office Attn: Director
and Economic Development
PA Department of Conservation
and Natural Resources - Division . T
: . Electronic Greg Podniesinski
of Conservation Science and
Commonwealth Ecological Services
of PA Department of Conservation
Pennsylvania and Natural Resources - Bureau | Electronic Ashley Rebert
Agencies of Recreation and Conservation
PA Department of
PA Department of Conservation Electronic Conservation and Natural
and Natural Resources Resources Attn: Office of
Policy
PA Department of Environmental Electronic Jim Miller
Protection
PA Department of Environmental
Protection - Southwest Regional | Electronic bierzieen [Mepel end e i
. Slagel
Office
. PA Department of
20 DNt 6l SN sl Electronic | Environmental Protection

Protection - Office of Policy Attn: Office of Policy
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5226 Walmore Road Lewistown, NY

14092 bprintup@hetf.org

Primary
11400 Cedarville Road, Brandywine, MD
20613

506 Finance Building, Harrisburg, PA
17120

piscatawayindians@gmail.com Primary

dowolfgang@pa.gov

2301 North Cameron Street, Room 402,
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2301

400 North Street, 41 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

400 Market Street, Rachel Carson State
Office Building,6th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

400 Market Street, Rachel Carson State
Office Building,5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

400 Market Street, Rachel Carson State
Office Building,7th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

gpodniesin@pa.gov

jamesmill@pa.gov

400 Waterfront Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

400 Market Street, Rachel Carson State
Office Building,15th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

dnepal@pa.gov
kslagel@pa.gov
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Hard or

Electronic
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Contact Name

Mailing Address Email Address

PA Department of Health — Office
of Policy

PA Department of Transportation
Engineering District 9-0

PA Department of Transportation
Engineering District 9-0

PA Fish and Boat Commission

PA Historical & Museum
Commission, State Historic
Preservation Office

PA Historical and Museum
Commission - Bureau of Historic
Preservation

PA Public Utility Commission
PA Game Commission - Division
of Environmental Planning and

Habitat Protection

PA Game Commission -
Southwest Region Office

Governor's Coordinating Office -
Governor's Office of Community

State of Initiatives, Ethnic Commissions
Maryland
Agencies MD Department of Environment

MD Department of Natural
Resources

Copy

Electronic

Electronic

Hard/
Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Electronic

Office of Policy Attn:
Executive Policy Assistant

Vince Greenland

Michael Stone

Benjamin Lorson

Andrea MacDonald

Barbara Frederick

Utility Office Attn:
Administrator

Matthew Lovallo

Jason Farabaugh

E. Kieth Colston

Danielle Spendiff

Tony Redman
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625 Forster Street, Health and Welfare
Building, Harrisburg, PA 17120

vgreenland@pa.gov

PennDOT Engineering District 9 1620
North Juniata Street, Hollidaysburg, PA
16648

594 East Rolling Ridge Drive
Bellefonte, PA 16823

micstone@pa.gov

belorson@pa.gov

amacdonald@pa.gov

400 North Street, Keystone Building, 2nd
Floor NW, Harrisburg, PA 17120

400 North Street, Keystone Building,
Harrisburg, PA 17120

2001 Elmerton Avenue, Harrisburg, PA
17110-9797

4820 Route 711, Bolivar PA 15923

Administrative
Director for Maryland

Keith.colston@maryland.gov Commission of

Indian Affairs
Danielle.spendiffi@maryland.gov
Tony.Redman@maryland.gov
April 2025
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US 219 DISTRIBUTION LIST

Hard or

Agency Electronic Contact Name Mailing Address Email Address
Copy

MD Department of Natural Gwendolyn.Gibson@maryland.go

Electronic Gwen Gibson
Resources v
MD Department of Planning Electronic Bihui Xu Bihui.Xu@maryland.gov
MD Department of Transportation . - .
State Highway Administration Electronic William Pines tedwards6@mdot.maryland.gov Trudy Edwards
MD Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration Hard/_ Linda Zerbee L UREE RoEe Izerbee@sha.state.md.us
o . Electronic LaVale, MD 21502
District 6 Office
MD Department of Transportation
State Highway Administration .
Office of Planning and Preliminary Electronic Ray Moravec rmoravec@mdot.maryland.gov
Engineering
MD Commission on Indian Affairs | Electronic E. Keith Colston keith.colston@maryland.gov
MD Commission on Indian Affairs Tiara R. Thomas trthomas0828@gmail.com
MD Historical Trust Electronic Beth Cole beth.cole@maryland.gov
Southern Alleghenies Planning .| Steven Howsare, Executive 3 Sheraton Drive, Altoona, PA 16601-
. Electronic ]
and Development Commission Director 9343
Garrett County, MD Electronic %oard gf C_)ounty commissioners@garrettcountymd.
ommissioners gov

Counties and
County Garrett County Department of

Agencies Community Development
Garrett County Department of
Community Development -
Planning & Land Management
Division

. . planning@garrettcou
Electronic Steve Kelley, Director skelley@garrettcountymd.gov ntymd.gov
203 South Fourth Street, Room 207

Electronic Siera Wigfield Oakland, MD 21550
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Hard or

Agency Electronic Contact Name Mailing Address Email Address
Copy

Brian K. Fochtman,

Somerset County, PA Electronic Commissioner fochtmanb@co.somerset.pa.us

Somerset County, PA Electronic Irvg] i K_|m_mel I kimmeli@co.somerset.pa.us
ommissioner

Somerset County, PA Electronic Pamgla & Tolfar-lckes, pam@co.somerset.pa.us
ommissioner

gomer_set_ e T Electronic | Richard Pristas, Chairman scplanning@co.somerset.pa.us

ommission

Somerset County Planning Chadd Sines, 300 N. Center Avenue, Suite 540,

Commission Planning Director Somerset, PA 15501

Somerset Conservation District Electronic Len Lichvar len-scd@wpia.net

. . : 1507 St. Paul Road,

Elk Lick Township, PA Hard Tiffany Beal Salisbury, PA 15558

Greenville Township, PA Hard Teresa Snyder ggsvgarrens Al R, Weeisels,
.. 215 Main Street, P.O. Box 60,

Municipalities Meyersdale Borough, PA Hard Patricia C. Ackerman Meyersdale, PA 15552
. 171 Smith Avenue, P.O. Box 343,
Salisbury Borough, PA Hard Nancy A. Green Salisbury, PA 15558
. . 192 Twp Office Rd P.O. Box 27
Summit Township, PA Hard Rebekah Anderson Meyersdale PA 15552
i G e D Hard Emilie Newman-Edwards, P.O. Box 296

Mayor Grantsville, MD 21536

Ruth Enlow Library of Garrett Hard 102 Parkview Drive,
County — Grantsville Branch Grantsville, MD 21536

210 Center Street, P.O. Box 98
Meyersdale, PA 15552

6022 Glades Pike, Ste.120

Local Meyersdale Public Library Hard

Repositories -
Somerset County Library

(Somerset County Federated Hard Somerset, PA 15501
Library System)
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Hard or

Agency Electronic Contact Name Mailing Address Email Address
Copy

e 230 South Rosina Avenue,
Somerset, PA 15501

65 E Main Street,

Mary S. Biesecker Public Library

Allegany County Library System- Hard

Frostburg Frostburg, MD 21532

L 1620 North Juniata Street
PennDOT District 9-0 Hard Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
FHWA — Pennsylvania Division Hard 30 North Third Street, Suite 700,

Harrisburg, PA 17101

L 1251 Vocke Road
SHA District 6 Hard LaVale, MD 21502

George H. Fallon Federal Building

s Federal Highway Administration
ARG = e DhTsen i 31 Hopkins Plaza, Suite 1520, Baltimore,
MD 21201
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